

Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

4-12-1962

From: William Curry

William Curry

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Curry, W. (1962). From: William Curry. \ Retrieved from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/4756$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



Book-of-the-Month Club, Inc.



April 12, 1962

2RP 13 915

Mr John Allen Chalk P O Box 474 Cookeville Tenn

Dear Subscriber:

RP-C

enc.

We are sorry you do not want to continue with the Reading Program. Service has been suspended.

The enrollment agreement states that the Reading-Pacer and Reading-Timer must be returned if the subscriber does not complete the entire Program.

The items checked below have not been received. If they have not already been mailed and you do not wish to purchase them, please return them immediately. A label is enclosed for your convenience.

Reading-Pacer - Retail Value \$15.00

Reading-Timer - Retail Value 5.00

Portfolio No. 1 & 2 Retail Value @ 4.75 Each

NOTE: The prices listed above do not include charges for mailing and handling or sales tax, if applicable.

Sincerely yours

William Curry

Director of Subscriptions

P. S. The U. S. Post Office Department does not permit the shipment of the reading-pacer with batteries installed. If you return either or both reading-instruments, be sure they are properly packed and that you have removed the batteries from the reading-pacer.